  Article no. 23
THE CIVIL ENGINEERING JOURNAL 3-2018
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                  DOI 10.14311/CEJ.2018.03.0023 276
BOND PERFORMANCE OF DEFORMED REBAR IN STEEL
FIBER REINFORCED LIGHTWEIGHT-AGGREGATE CONCRETE
AFFECTED BY MULTI-FACTORS
Mingshuang Zhao1, Xiaoyan Zhang2, Kai Yan1, Teng Fei1, Shunbo Zhao1

Cement
(kg/m3)
Water
(kg/m3)
Steel
fiber
(kg/m3)
Sand
(kg/m3)
Expanded shale
(kg/m3)
ffcu
(MPa)
fft
(MPa)
NL0.30/0 0.30 460 138 — 491.1 519.8 41.7 1.59
NL0.30/0.4 0.30 487 147 31.2 484.4 508.6 44.1 2.03
NL0.30/0.8 0.30 513 155 62.4 478.7 497.5 46.4 2.23
NL0.30/1.2 0.30 541 164 93.6 472.4 485.7 47.3 2.81
NL0.25/0.8 0.25 543 136 62.4 466.2 526.8 50.4 2.49
NL0.35/0.8 0.35 483 169 62.4 499.4 477.9 44.4 1.87
NM0.30/0.8 0.30 513 155 62.4 787.7 497.5 59.2 2.15
HL0.30/0.8 0.30 513 155 62.4 478.7 574.4 58.5 2.77
Preparation of specimens
The bond behaviour of deformed rebar in high-performance SFRLAC was experimented by